



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5284 OF 2021**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.24107 OF 2021**

Smt.Sunanda Deepak Gaikwad & .. Petitioners  
Ors.

**Versus**

Vijay Maruti Gaikwad & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Ms.Mitali Dhoble i/b Mr.Rohit Joahi for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**  
**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

...

**P.C:-**

In absence of the Advocate for the Petitioner on record,  
list on 17/03/2025.

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**