



Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5284 OF 2021

Sunanda Deepak Gaikwad & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Maruti Gaikwad & Ors. .. Respondents

.....
• Mr. Rohit Joshi, Advocate for Petitioners

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 8, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned at the time of rising by way of filing a praecipe dated 08.05.2026.
2. Heard Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
3. In view of the praecipe filed, present Petition is allowed to be withdrawn and disposed of.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.05.11
15:57:11
+0530